
Funding Summary for Nassau County
1/12/2016OPDF Database Information as of:

Aid to Defense 4.6%$348,300
Aid to Prosecution 7.4%$561,300
Byrne JAG 2.2%$165,500
DCJS ATI 17.4%$1,312,500
Enhancement Aid to Labs 9.6%$720,631
Legislative Initiatives 13.0%$983,019
Livescan Equipment Program 0.5%$37,550
Motor Vehicle Theft and Insurance Fraud Prevention 1.5%$114,217
National Forensic Sciences Improvement Act 0.6%$43,084
Neighborhood Violence Prevention Project 4.0%$300,000
OPCA Alternatives to Incarceration 1.6%$118,515
OPCA ATI Classification 21.8%$1,642,186
Project GIVE 13.6%$1,026,707
Reentry Task Forces and Enhanced Services 2.2%$165,600

Total: 100.0%$7,539,109

Contract Funding Totals

Aid to DefenseType of Funding:
Nassau County $348,300 Aid to Defense Active

$348,300Aid to DefenseSubtotal for

Aid to ProsecutionType of Funding:
Nassau County $561,300 Aid to Prosecution Active

$561,300Aid to ProsecutionSubtotal for

Byrne JAGType of Funding:
Long Island Council on Alcoholism Inc. $50,000 Substance Abuse Prevention Programs Active

Nassau County $115,500 Enhanced Defense Pending

$165,500Byrne JAGSubtotal for
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1/12/2016OPDF Database Information as of:

DCJS ATIType of Funding:
EAC, Inc. $562,500 Nassau TASC Active

Leadership Training Institute $750,000 Nassau County Leadership Program (ATI) Active

$1,312,500DCJS ATISubtotal for

Enhancement Aid to LabsType of Funding:
Nassau County $90,000  Aid to Crime Labs Pending

Nassau County $630,631 Aid to Crime Labs Pending

$720,631Enhancement Aid to LabsSubtotal for

Legislative InitiativesType of Funding:
Family and Childrens Association $40,634 Senior Financial and HIICAP Programs Active

Safe Center LI, Inc. (The) $25,000 Domestic Victims Services Active

Safe Center LI, Inc. (The) $36,000 Rape/Sexual Assault Services Active

Safe Center LI, Inc. (The) $25,000 Domestic Violence Services Active

Hispanic Counseling Center Inc $35,000 Domestic Violence Program Pending

Lake Success, Village of $10,000 Law Enforcement Equipment Purchase Pending

Long Island Council on Alcoholism Inc. $50,000 Substance Abuse Prevention and Education Program Pending

STRONG Youth Inc. $25,000 Juvenile Justice Youth Empowerment Pending

New York Legal Assistance Group, Inc. $45,000 Civil/Criminal Domestic Violence LegalServices Pending

Safe Center LI, Inc. (The) $55,000 Domestic Violence Legal Services Center Pending

Nassau County $45,000 Domestic Violence Task Force Program Pending

lle Centre Narcotics & Drug Abuse - CONFIDE Inc. $48,000 Substance Abuse Prevention and Education Program Pending

Nassau County $100,000 Drug Enforcement and Investigation Pending

Child Abuse Prevention Services Inc. $15,000 Cyber Safety and Cyber Crime/Bullying/Harassment Prevention Active

Nassau/Suffolk Law Services Committee, Inc. $49,663 Homeless Prevention Active

Safe Center LI, Inc. (The) $100,000 Adult Victim Advocate Program Active
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1/12/2016OPDF Database Information as of:

Safe Center LI, Inc. (The) $25,000 Civil/Criminal Domestic Violence Legal Services Active

Circulo de la Hispanidad $35,000 Domestic Violence Program Active

Long Beach Reach, Inc. $48,000 General Operating Expenses Active

Long Island Council on Alcoholism Inc. $25,000 Substance Abuse Prevention and Education Active

Safe Center LI, Inc. (The) $45,722 Domestic Violence Legal Services Project Active

North Hempstead, Town of $100,000 Equipment Purchase Pending

$983,019Legislative InitiativesSubtotal for

Livescan Equipment ProgramType of Funding:
Garden City Village Police Department $8,345 Livescan Equipment Program Active

Long Beach, City of $10,000 Long Beach Police Department Livescan Upgrade Project Active

Nassau County $19,205 NCPD Livescan Acquisition Project Pending

$37,550Livescan Equipment ProgramSubtotal for

Motor Vehicle Theft and Insurance Fraud PreventionType of Funding:
Nassau County $114,217 Motor Vehicle Theft & Insurance Fraud Prevention Pending

$114,217Motor Vehicle Theft and Insurance Fraud PreventionSubtotal for

National Forensic Sciences Improvement ActType of Funding:
Nassau County $21,542 2015 Paul Coverdell Grant Pending

Nassau County $21,542 2015 Coverdell Funds Pending

$43,084National Forensic Sciences Improvement ActSubtotal for

Neighborhood Violence Prevention ProjectType of Funding:
Family and Childrens Association $300,000 Community Operation SNUG Active

$300,000Neighborhood Violence Prevention ProjectSubtotal for

OPCA ATI ClassificationType of Funding:
Nassau County $207,801 Nassau County Defender-Based Advocacy Program Active
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1/12/2016OPDF Database Information as of:

Nassau County $1,434,385 Nassau County Pretrial Release Active

$1,642,186OPCA ATI ClassificationSubtotal for

OPCA Alternatives to IncarcerationType of Funding:
EAC, Inc. $118,515 Nassau Family Court TASC Pending

$118,515OPCA Alternatives to IncarcerationSubtotal for

Project GIVEType of Funding:
Nassau County $30,495 Project GIVE Active

Hempstead, Village of $272,000 Project GIVE Active

Nassau County $204,342 Project GIVE Active

Nassau County $404,500 Project GIVE Active

Nassau County $115,370 Project GIVE Active

$1,026,707Project GIVESubtotal for

Reentry Task Forces and Enhanced ServicesType of Funding:
Nassau County $165,600 Nassau County  Re-entry Task Force/Project STEERS Active

$165,600Reentry Task Forces and Enhanced ServicesSubtotal for

$7,539,109NassauTotal for
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